
Sunday, July 20, 2014Carrollton Runners Prediction Run 5K
@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

73F Clear 84%H 6mphSE
5K Off :7:34 am

Perfect Prediction Jackpot(0.01 sec) $450.00 Carried Over to Next Month.

Place OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp NetChipTime PacePredicted DifferenceChipStart 1stH 2ndH 5K [Lap]

1 6 472   Emilio Popoca (M15) 6 M15-19     21:03.941 6:46.821:00 3.940.5

2 7 480   Jose Solis (M15) 7 M15-19     21:04.129 6:46.921:00 4.130.9

3 56 024   Carol Creech (F63) 21 F60-64     40:25.781 13:00.840:18 7.781.7

4 4 685   Dillon Chen (M29) 4 M25-29     19:43.709 6:21.019:55 11.291.9

5 14 105   Jake Hagood (M12) 12 M10-14     25:12.008 8:06.725:00 12.018.9

6 8 401   Casey Horton (M36) 8 M35-39     21:46.044 7:00.422:00 13.9612.8

7 60 569   Karen Wales (F44) 25 F40-44     44:44.622 14:24.145:00 15.388.5

8 45 102   Timothy Eaton (M57) 31 M55-59     32:15.568 10:23.032:00 15.5710.0

9 30 471   Karina Niño (F15) 8 F15-19     28:41.876 9:14.229:00 18.120.8

10 5 100   Alex Munoz (M44) 5 M40-44     19:59.369 6:26.020:20 20.632.2

11 24 457   Sandra Stierman (F47) 6 F45-49     26:39.386 8:34.826:18 21.393.7

12 1 555   Albert Marban (M20) 1 M20-24     18:17.149 5:53.118:40 22.850.7

13 18 191   James Johnson (M61) 16 M60-64     26:08.428 8:24.825:45 23.430.6

14 16 103   Jacob Christopher (M30) 14 M30-34     25:23.797 8:10.525:00 23.809.6

15 20 169   Kavita Maung (F44) 3 F40-44     26:24.296 8:29.926:50 25.700.9

16 17 106   Graham Hagood (M45) 15 M45-49     25:27.207 8:11.625:01 26.2110.2

17 41 380   Gabor Toth (M33) 29 M30-34     30:57.939 9:58.030:30 27.942.2

18 28 426   Terry Tuck (M54) 21 M50-54     28:01.512 9:01.228:30 28.4916.8

19 36 020   Ronald Hamilton (M54) 26 M50-54     29:30.668 9:29.930:00 29.334.8

20 9 216   Jeff Breese (M49) 9 M45-49     22:04.910 7:06.421:32 32.913.2

21 15 193   Julio Lopez (M58) 13 M55-59     25:24.254 8:10.626:00 35.752.8

22 43 108   Cheryl Jensen (F48) 13 F45-49     31:23.395 10:06.232:00 36.606.6

23 35 485   Bharath Shivaraj (M33) 25 M30-34     29:23.341 9:27.630:00 36.669.8

24 55 065   Susan Schafer (F49) 20 F45-49     39:38.269 12:45.539:00 38.2711.8

25 21 175   Luis Mares (M39) 18 M35-39     26:19.857 8:28.527:00 40.147.3

26 3 469   Jonathan Martinez (M17) 3 M15-19     19:19.428 6:13.220:00 40.571.2

27 31 769   Scymentress Williams (F43) 9 F40-44     27:43.192 8:55.327:00 43.191:15.3

28 40 667   Julius Cromartie (M53) 28 M50-54     30:43.732 9:53.430:00 43.733.7

29 65 392   Bela Bhatia (F51) 28 F50-54     50:44.577 16:20.050:00 44.583:18.9

30 19 465   Nivaldo Castro (M48) 17 M45-49     25:44.750 8:17.225:00 44.7526.0

31 2 167   Ian Maung (M47) 2 M45-49     19:15.070 6:11.820:00 44.931.3

32 46 476   Patricia Stubbs (F37) 15 F35-39     32:32.004 10:28.333:27 55.007.2

33 29 283   Ruben Reyes (M58) 22 M55-59     28:19.837 9:07.129:20 60.164.2

34 32 097   Nathan Bruser (M43) 23 M40-44     25:14.141 8:07.426:15 60.863:46.6

35 27 261   John Kramer (M52) 20 M50-54     27:56.093 8:59.526:50 66.092.7

36 25 474   Melva Yanes (F15) 7 F15-19     27:06.670 8:43.626:00 66.670.5

37 54 421   Betsy Veneziano  (F69) 19 F65-69     39:16.804 12:38.640:30 73.202.9

38 10 109   Alejandro Franco (M38) 10 M35-39     22:15.370 7:09.821:00 75.371.5

39 23 664   Summer Barron (F29) 5 F25-29     26:36.215 8:33.828:00 83.786.8

40 33 316   Blake Bruser (F5) 10 F01-09     25:14.048 8:07.326:45 90.953:46.8

41 12 012   Doug Waters (M49) 11 M45-49     22:51.486 7:21.424:30 98.514.0

42 67 266   Barbara Vollmering (F48) 29 F45-49     58:41.977 18:53.657:00 101.9815.1

43 37 701   Julie Barber (F32) 11 F30-34     30:15.208 9:44.331:59 103.792.3

44 66 393   Kamlesh Bhatia (M53) 38 M50-54     51:49.062 16:40.750:00 109.063:20.0

45 34 110   Jose Colunga (M24) 24 M20-24     29:04.651 9:21.527:00 124.657.9

46 26 008   David Mask (M62) 19 M60-64     27:27.694 8:50.325:15 132.6910.3

47 22 480   Marybelle Raza (F34) 4 F30-34     26:25.230 8:30.228:45 139.772.0

48 13 477   Pricilla Aguilar (F16) 2 F15-19     24:34.226 7:54.527:00 145.776.9

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



49 57 268   Amara Chan (F46) 22 F45-49     40:32.107 13:02.838:00 152.1117.5

50 64 443   Rosemary Lewis (F59) 27 F55-59     52:22.269 16:51.455:00 157.7315.5

51 50 484   Shyla Rajashekar (F28) 18 F25-29     37:17.981 12:00.340:00 162.0211.1

52 58 749   Maria Moman (F36) 23 F35-39     42:13.130 13:35.345:00 166.877.5

53 48 458   Brian Moman (M29) 32 M25-29     35:12.795 11:20.038:00 167.207.4

54 11 881   Jordan Elissa (F17) 1 F15-19     22:52.447 7:21.720:00 172.450.0

55 47 926   Brianna Wilson (F29) 16 F25-29     32:39.531 10:30.729:38 181.539.0

56 51 154   Mike Catt (M60) 33 M60-64     38:12.589 12:17.935:00 192.598.8

57 38 107   Joe Wales (M11) 27 M10-14     30:33.511 9:50.234:02 208.490.9

58 61 165   Tammy Eiland (F49) 26 F45-49     48:37.889 15:39.245:00 217.8914.0

59 62 362   Jeffrey Camiel (M51) 36 M50-54     48:38.257 15:39.345:00 218.2614.2

60 39 526   Debra Wilson (F53) 12 F50-54     27:57.756 9:00.032:00 242.242:37.5

61 44 468   Valeria Rodriguez (F17) 14 F15-19     31:48.728 10:14.427:00 288.730.5

62 49 765   Jane Ahlstrom (F61) 17 F60-64     36:55.207 11:53.044:00 424.7915.8

63 59 486   Lauren D'Unger (F29) 24 F25-29     42:23.285 13:38.650:00 456.718.1

64 63 766   Scott Ahlstrom (M65) 37 M65-69     50:35.285 16:17.060:00 564.7217.2

65 53 479   Defne Colasan (M37) 35 M35-39     38:56.065 12:31.950:00 663.937.3

66 52 636   Yavuz Colasan (M38) 34 M35-39     38:31.613 12:24.050:00 688.396.9

67 42 101   Marcos Carrillo (M44) 30 M40-44     31:02.203 9:59.445:00 837.803.0

30 37 FasterSlowerMost Accurate Predictor(s) wins gift card(s).

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



By Order of Finish

OA Bib Name GD AgeGrp City NetChipTime Pace ClockTimeChipStart 1stH 2ndH  Diff AgeGD5K [Lap]

1 555 Albert Marban (M20) 1 M20-24 Farmers Branch     18:17.149 5:53.1   18:17.8220.7 22.85 71.3%

2 167 Ian Maung (M47) 2 M45-49 Coppell     19:15.070 6:11.8   19:16.3781.3 44.93 74.8%

3 469 Jonathan Martinez (M17) 3 M15-19 Dallas     19:19.428 6:13.2   19:20.5951.2 40.57 69.9%

4 685 Dillon Chen (M29) 4 M25-29 Dallas     19:43.709 6:21.0   19:45.5721.9 11.29 65.4%

5 100 Alex Munoz (M44) 5 M40-44 Haslet     19:59.369 6:26.0   20:01.5952.2 20.63 70.4%

6 472 Emilio Popoca (M15) 6 M15-19 Dallas     21:03.941 6:46.8   21:04.4600.5 3.94 66.1%

7 480 Jose Solis (M15) 7 M15-19 Dallas     21:04.129 6:46.9   21:05.0020.9 4.13 66.1%

8 401 Casey Horton (M36) 8 M35-39 Dallas     21:46.044 7:00.4   21:58.80812.8 13.96 60.9%

9 216 Jeff Breese (M49) 9 M45-49 Frisco     22:04.910 7:06.4   22:08.0893.2 32.91 66.3%

10 109 Alejandro Franco (M38) 10 M35-39 Lewisville     22:15.370 7:09.8   22:16.8691.5 75.37 60.4%

11 881 Jordan Elissa (F17) 1 F15-19 Dallas     22:52.447 7:21.7   22:52.4470.0 172.45 66.1%

12 012 Doug Waters (M49) 11 M45-49 Carrollton     22:51.486 7:21.4   22:55.4844.0 98.51 64.0%

13 477 Pricilla Aguilar (F16) 2 F15-19 Dallas     24:34.226 7:54.5   24:41.1526.9 145.77 62.3%

14 105 Jake Hagood (M12) 12 M10-14 Carrollton     25:12.008 8:06.7   25:20.9578.9 12.01 59.0%

15 193 Julio Lopez (M58) 13 M55-59 Farmers Branch     25:24.254 8:10.6   25:27.0292.8 35.75 62.0%

16 103 Jacob Christopher (M30) 14 M30-34 Plano     25:23.797 8:10.5   25:33.3739.6 23.80 50.9%

17 106 Graham Hagood (M45) 15 M45-49 Carrollton     25:27.207 8:11.6   25:37.41910.2 26.21 55.7%

18 191 James Johnson (M61) 16 M60-64 Dallas     26:08.428 8:24.8   26:09.0370.6 23.43 61.9%

19 465 Nivaldo Castro (M48) 17 M45-49 Mckinney     25:44.750 8:17.2   26:10.79126.0 44.75 56.4%

20 169 Kavita Maung (F44) 3 F40-44 Coppell     26:24.296 8:29.9   26:25.1750.9 25.70 59.9%

21 175 Luis Mares (M39) 18 M35-39 Dallas     26:19.857 8:28.5   26:27.1667.3 40.14 51.5%

22 480 Marybelle Raza (F34) 4 F30-34 Carrollton     26:25.230 8:30.2   26:27.2102.0 139.77 56.4%

23 664 Summer Barron (F29) 5 F25-29 Lewisville, TX     26:36.215 8:33.8   26:43.0196.8 83.78 55.6%

24 457 Sandra Stierman (F47) 6 F45-49 Grand Prairie     26:39.386 8:34.8   26:43.0583.7 21.39 61.2%

25 474 Melva Yanes (F15) 7 F15-19 Dallas     27:06.670 8:43.6   27:07.1950.5 66.67 57.2%

26 008 David Mask (M62) 19 M60-64 Lewisville     27:27.694 8:50.3   27:38.01510.3 132.69 59.4%

27 261 John Kramer (M52) 20 M50-54 Plano     27:56.093 8:59.5   27:58.8302.7 66.09 53.7%

28 426 Terry Tuck (M54) 21 M50-54 Lake Dallas     28:01.512 9:01.2   28:18.29816.8 28.49 54.4%

29 283 Ruben Reyes (M58) 22 M55-59 Carrollton     28:19.837 9:07.1   28:24.0504.2 60.16 55.6%

30 471 Karina Niño (F15) 8 F15-19 Dallas     28:41.876 9:14.2   28:42.6600.8 18.12 54.0%

31 769 Scymentress Williams (F43) 9 F40-44 Arlington     27:43.192 8:55.3   28:58.5051:15.3 43.19 56.6%

32 097 Nathan Bruser (M43) 23 M40-44 Coppell     25:14.141 8:07.4   29:00.7223:46.6 60.86 55.3%

33 316 Blake Bruser (F5) 10 F01-09 Coppell     25:14.048 8:07.3   29:00.8163:46.8 90.95

34 110 Jose Colunga (M24) 24 M20-24 Lewisville     29:04.651 9:21.5   29:12.5377.9 124.65 44.4%

35 485 Bharath Shivaraj (M33) 25 M30-34 Grapevine     29:23.341 9:27.6   29:33.1669.8 36.66 44.4%

36 020 Ronald Hamilton (M54) 26 M50-54 The Colony     29:30.668 9:29.9   29:35.4594.8 29.33 51.6%

37 701 Julie Barber (F32) 11 F30-34 Lewisville     30:15.208 9:44.3   30:17.5312.3 103.79 49.0%

38 107 Joe Wales (M11) 27 M10-14 Carrollton     30:33.511 9:50.2   30:34.4230.9 208.49 50.1%

39 526 Debra Wilson (F53) 12 F50-54 Flower Mound     27:57.756 9:00.0   30:35.2532:37.5 242.24 62.9%

40 667 Julius Cromartie (M53) 28 M50-54 Grand Prairie     30:43.732 9:53.4   30:47.4123.7 43.73 49.2%

41 380 Gabor Toth (M33) 29 M30-34 Irving     30:57.939 9:58.0   31:00.1502.2 27.94 42.1%

42 101 Marcos Carrillo (M44) 30 M40-44 Haslet     31:02.203 9:59.4   31:05.2463.0 837.80 45.3%

43 108 Cheryl Jensen (F48) 13 F45-49 Trophy Club     31:23.395 10:06.2   31:30.0006.6 36.60 52.6%

44 468 Valeria Rodriguez (F17) 14 F15-19 Dallas     31:48.728 10:14.4   31:49.2440.5 288.73 47.5%

45 102 Timothy Eaton (M57) 31 M55-59 Corinth     32:15.568 10:23.0   32:25.54810.0 15.57 48.4%

46 476 Patricia Stubbs (F37) 15 F35-39 Carrollton     32:32.004 10:28.3   32:39.1547.2 55.00 46.3%

47 926 Brianna Wilson (F29) 16 F25-29 Fort Worth     32:39.531 10:30.7   32:48.5399.0 181.53 45.3%

48 458 Brian Moman (M29) 32 M25-29 Coppell     35:12.795 11:20.0   35:20.2367.4 167.20 36.7%

49 765 Jane Ahlstrom (F61) 17 F60-64 Carrollton     36:55.207 11:53.0   37:11.03915.8 424.79 53.1%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)



50 484 Shyla Rajashekar (F28) 18 F25-29 Grapevine     37:17.981 12:00.3   37:29.03711.1 162.02 39.7%

51 154 Mike Catt (M60) 33 M60-64 The Colony     38:12.589 12:17.9   38:21.3538.8 192.59 42.0%

52 636 Yavuz Colasan (M38) 34 M35-39 Irving     38:31.613 12:24.0   38:38.5356.9 688.39 34.9%

53 479 Defne Colasan (M37) 35 M35-39 Irving     38:56.065 12:31.9   39:03.3307.3 663.93 34.3%

54 421 Betsy Veneziano  (F69) 19 F65-69 Carrollton     39:16.804 12:38.6   39:19.6602.9 73.20 56.4%

55 065 Susan Schafer (F49) 20 F45-49 Richardson     39:38.269 12:45.5   39:50.03311.8 38.27 42.2%

56 024 Carol Creech (F63) 21 F60-64 Plano     40:25.781 13:00.8   40:27.4311.7 7.78 49.9%

57 268 Amara Chan (F46) 22 F45-49 Fort Worth     40:32.107 13:02.8   40:49.62317.5 152.11 39.8%

58 749 Maria Moman (F36) 23 F35-39 Coppell     42:13.130 13:35.3   42:20.6217.5 166.87 35.6%

59 486 Lauren D'Unger (F29) 24 F25-29 Coppell     42:23.285 13:38.6   42:31.4238.1 456.71 34.9%

60 569 Karen Wales (F44) 25 F40-44 Carrollton     44:44.622 14:24.1   44:53.1688.5 15.38 35.4%

61 165 Tammy Eiland (F49) 26 F45-49 Allen     48:37.889 15:39.2   48:51.91014.0 217.89 34.4%

62 362 Jeffrey Camiel (M51) 36 M50-54 Dallas     48:38.257 15:39.3   48:52.47014.2 218.26 30.6%

63 766 Scott Ahlstrom (M65) 37 M65-69 Carrollton     50:35.285 16:17.0   50:52.53317.2 564.72 33.2%

64 443 Rosemary Lewis (F59) 27 F55-59 Carrollton     52:22.269 16:51.4   52:37.76515.5 157.73 36.4%

65 392 Bela Bhatia (F51) 28 F50-54 Carrollton     50:44.577 16:20.0   54:03.5213:18.9 44.58 33.8%

66 393 Kamlesh Bhatia (M53) 38 M50-54 Carrollton     51:49.062 16:40.7   55:09.0173:20.0 109.06 29.2%

67 266 Barbara Vollmering (F48) 29 F45-49 Garland     58:41.977 18:53.6   58:57.11315.1 101.98 28.1%

Average Finish Time: 31:31 Average Age Grade: 51.2%

OA Order of Finish (by Guntime)
Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com

 Positive Split

 Negative Split
Difference # of Seconds off Prediction

Fast SlowNetChipTimeNet Running Time (ChipTime)
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